PAGE TWELVE

THE NYSSA

GATE CITY JOURNAL, NYSSA, OREGON

THURSDAY, MARCH 18, 1965

OSU Report Shows Value of Ranches,
Livestock Numbers Dropping in State

Oregon farms and ranches

fewer numbers of all livestock, except beef cattle and turkeys, o

as 1965 started, reports Mrs.

had a lower total value and |

Elvera Horrell, Oregon State |

university extension agricultural economist.
Reviewing the annual livestock and poultry inventory

made by the U.S. Departmen

t of Agriculture, Mrs. Horrell

noted that the inventory value®—

of livestock on Oregon farms
at the start of the year was
$185 million, down 12 percent
from Jan. 1, 1964.

However, she added, values per
head were higher for all types of

numbers. The inventory value of
all livestock on the nation’s farms
and ranches was down nine per-
cent.

As 1065 started, Oregon ranked
eighth among the 50 states in the

LEGAL NOTICES

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN
that the undersigned, by an order
f the County Court of the State
of Oregon for the County of Mal-
heur, duly made and entered on
the 19th day of February, 1965,
was appointed administrator of
the estate of Oral Hite, deceased,
and that he has duly qualified
as such administrator. All per-
sons having claims against said
estate are hereby notified to pre-
sent the same, duly verified as
required by law to him at the
office of Max S. Taggart, 71 SW

SENIOR CITIZENS SLATE
POTLUCK DINNER. MEETING

Senior Citizens club met March
12 at Faith Lutheran church. Mrs.
James Hartman of Nu Acres was
speaker and talked to the group
about Egypt, her native country.

She supplemented her talk by |i
showing pictures and various ar-
ticles of handwork from Egypt
and Armenia. She displayed a
table cover and doily of Arme-
nian thread work, brooches, small
box, leopard skin bag and metal
filigree work.

A potluck dinner and meeting
are being planned March 26 at
Faith Lutheran church by mem-
bers of the Senior Citizens club.

NOTICE OF HOSPIT'AL DISTRICT BUDGET HEARING

The BUDGET for MALHEUR MEMORIAL HOSPITAL DISTRICT for the fiscal year 1965-1966,
beginning July 1, 1965, as detailed and summarized in the accompanying schedules was prepared on

an accounting basis consistent with that used in prior years.

Major changes, if any, and their effects

on this budget are set forth in an accompanying statement. A copy of the budget document may be
inspected by interested persons between the hours of 8:00 am. and 5:00 p.m. at Malheur Memorial
Hospital. The budget document, or any portion of it, may be obtained at Malheur Memorial Hospital.

A meeting of the Board of Directors will be held April 6,

1965, at 8:00 p.m.,

at Malheur Memorial

Hospital for the purpose of holding a public hearing on this budget. Any person may appear to dis-
cuss the budget, or any part of it.

JOHN STAM

Chairman of Governing Body

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

For the Ensuing Fiscal Year Beginning July 1. 1965

livestock except cattle. In terms| number of turkeys on farms, 11th [ Third Avenue, Ontario, Oregon, -
of numbers, only beef cattle and | in sheep and lamb numbers, 20th | within six months of the date of VISIT IN CHARI,) HOBIE. ¢ Total General
turkeys topped a year ago, with |in beef cows, 32nd in milk cows, | this notice. wf\ﬁ; and M”-S("*“(’i"g‘"' C;"per of | Tax Levy Computation All Funds* Fund
fewer milk cows, hogs, sheep and | 33rd in chickens and 35th in hc ? » . .| vuaer were Sunday aliernoon
ehickans t.‘U:IllIEd. P nurmbl;]rs(. PO . g | ‘D“tlggﬁml"’ 25th day of Febru |guests in the home of Mr. and| Total Budget Requirements .. FE—=a -.$317,200.00 $317,200.00
by 4 ary, . = - | Mrs. Ewen Chard. Less Budget Resources, Except Taxes to Be Levied 283,954.00 283,954.00
airy Cows at Low Level Clackamas Leads Counties RICHARD A. HITE | Taxes Necessary to Balance Budget. 33,246.00 33,246.00
A record number of beef cows,| Clackamas county led the state Administrator NOTICE OF HEARING Add Taxes Estimated Not to Be Received During Ensuing Year.. 3,694.00 3,694.00
673,000 head, was recorded in the | in value of all livestock and live- | Max S. Taggart ; ili
» woidy V¥ fielin value of a Slock an e i Before the Public Utility Tolhl Tannds e Eaviag . $ 36,940.00 $ 36,940.00
state, while milk cows and heif- [ stock products sold from farms in | Attorney for Estate Commissioner of Oregon
ers, two years and older, are at|1963, according to figures just re- [ 71 SW Third Avenue UF 2489 Analysis of Taxes to Be Levied
the lowest level since 1908. leased by the OSU Cooperative | Ontario, Oregon In the Matter of the Application Within 6% Limitation . _$ 24,940.00 $ 24,940.00
Total cattle numbers in Ore- | Extension service and U.S. De-| Date of first publication Feb.| of HARNEY ELECTRIC co- | Qutside 6% Limitation .. . 1200000 12,000.00
gon now stand at 1,614,000 head, | partment of Agriculture. 25, 1965. OPERATIVE, INC.. Burns, Ore- | ot Subject to 6% Limitation NN =
:;,d f(;::: ﬁf;ﬁ‘é?f (f;ml:( {1);;:]1 yrIl‘hi; Nexh ml{llme were Malheur, g published March 25, 1965. | gon, for an Order Allocating Total Taxes to Be Levied . L $ 36,940.00 $ 36,940.00
. nIghe: -ora. Umatilla, amath and Marion, Utility Service Territory. .
3‘;‘;""’;}'“’&': :’he:fdg_“lmge?:‘ r:,::{ﬁ T s oals amuuhnting to - On February 8, 1965, the Com- All Reserve Funds and Specml Revenue Funds, If Any, Are Included.
g ; h 10 milli that Y . issi ili =
Sivs which now number 100,000, | T R itl. 5{_%’?& ion that year | NOTICE OF FINAL ACCOUNT 2;‘:,5‘EI‘ei"trﬁzc%pgjgef_giif,‘;f;‘gags‘;_ For the Current Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 1964
a decrease of 6,000 head from the | jn gales of cattle and calves, while In the County Court cation, submitted
g : L ales H : 'S, 2 . ed pursuant to the 1 G 1
1964 figure, Mrs. Horrell said. Douglas county was first in sheep Of the State of Oregon provisions of ORS Chapter 757.| Tax Levy Computation e . Fund
hesaldw(\‘:? r:r:id I:m_bs, at 6{9?.0{10 and lamb sales. Marion county IF?; !hh; ?tountg&f Bg:‘]t-'h:“r : Said application prays for an or- ALl Funds fume
» WE OWN SIX percent irom | wag tops in hog sales and Tilla- n the Matter o e Lstate o der of the Commissioner allocat-| Total Budget Requirements .. _...$300,150.00 $300,150.00
last ivear and the lowest since |00k county was first in farm| MARY SOPHIA HENDERSON. |ing exclusively served electric| Less Budget Resources, Except Taxes to Be Levied . 240,450.00 240,450.00
'11:‘5‘000 1951& Hogs} m;mbered only | sales of milk and cream. Clacka- Deceased. utility service territory and adja-| Taxes Necessary to Balance Budget 19,700.00 19,700.00
38,000, a ré,pt;: 1 ‘p(..a(,em for | mas was high in poultry and| NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN |cent unserved areas as specific- Add Taxes Estimated Not to Be Received During Ensuing Year 3,828.00 3,828.00
Bind ol sopem '?W(‘S‘ poultry products. that the undersigned, Anna Leona | ally designated by descriptions on Total Taxes to Be Levied . $ 23,528.00 $ 23,528.00
total since records were started B o AR Sparks Long, as executrix of the | Exhibits A-1 and A-2, which are
i 1867 GUESTS FROM BAKER above entitled estate, has filed|maps of the area involved, and| Analysis of Taxes to Be Levied
Turkey Population Increases Sunday guests in the Tom |her final account in the above |by metes and bounds descriptions| Within 6% Limitation. . $ 23,528.00 $ 23,528.00
Chickens declined for the eighth | Johnson home were her brother, | entitled Court, and that Monday, | contained in the application. The gggsgl‘fbﬁe%t It"méléfatﬁn tati S g P
consecutive year, she reported.|Donald Leuck, Mrs. Hazel Lands- | the 22nd day of March, 1965, at territory applied for is divided ject to U% Sewuts lon """ = -
Chicken numbers were down| down and three children, all of |10:00 o'clock in the forenoon of |into six areas designated as Co-op R R N $ 23,528.00 $ 23,528.00
three percent to 2,915,000, On the | Baker. said day and the court room of | Exclusively Served Areas 1 and *All R F
other hand, Jan. 1 found 262,000 & said Court have been appointed |2, and Adjacent Unserved Areas eserve Funds and Special Revenue Funds, If Any, Are Included.
turkeys on Oregon farms, some |VISIT BOISE RELATIVES by said Court as the time and|l, 2, 3, and 4. The maps and other
two percent more than a yvear ago. Mr. and Mrs. James Malloy place for the hearing of objec- exlhl!:nls on file with the Com- STATEMENT OF INDEBTEDNESS
Generally, national trends were | were Sunday visitors in the home | tions thereto and settlement|missioner may be examined for | — T ' : wr—
about the same as those in Ore- | of their son-in-law and daughter, thereof. {nore' specific descriptions and ?ul!“l 19’&% Auihorlzojl;ﬂl:oll : .
gon, Mrs. Horrell pointed out,|Mr. and Mrs. Neil Coburn and| Dated and first published, Feb- | l0cations of the areas involved. i i -
with the exception of chicken|family at Boise. ruary 18, 1965.h A . The areas and territories set TR SETR——— C%r;ft Er;rs;;?g C%’Ic.er:rm Er‘}?:;?g
I — — e Date of last publication, March (f.‘(l:l:.li?\-'s:;f:sr\?gg l(i?iftr(;?;da:; sl (Actual) (Estimated) (Actual) (Estimated) 'J
|18 1955-A A served aress, collectively and|-Short Term Notes $ 36,726.18 $ 45,000.00 $300,150.00 $317,200.00
' : E::L?utr?)c:na parks Long gene:'al]y. encompass the follow- Total Indebtedness $ 36,726.18 $ 45,000.00 $300,150.00 $317,200.00
. ing area: '
O Ef&ﬁfg;sﬁtsg:";z All of Harney County except | PETTY CASH NOTICE OF APPROVAL
* Attossaws for Executrix an area in and around the city | Current  Ensuing BY BUDGET COMMITTEE
v : of Burns, and an area in the Year Year Approved by Budget Committee, March 16, 1965
northeast portion of the county. (Actual) (Estimated) /s/ RICHARD A. FORBESS
- NOTICE TO CREDITORS Included in the application is 1 i f i
— — Bal Ch f Budget C t
ThUTSdaY Frlday salurday I NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN | an island area in Harney Coun- anee duly T STO0D —$100.00 $100.00 RUI LTI PO
that the undersigned, by an order| ty northeast of the city of
March 18, 19 and 20 of the County Court of the State| Burns in R 32 E, T 22 S, WM,; General Fund Resources .
I of Oregon for Malheur County,| all that area south of T 32 S., For the Fiscal Year 1965-1968 Beginning July 1, 1965 |
|| duly made and entered on the| W.M. in Malheur County and Malheur Memorial Hospital District ’
AL 10th day of February, 1965, was| generally west of R 43 E
appointed executor of the estate| and that area south of T 22 S, Historical Data Budget
of John H. Ulrey, deceased, and| W.M.; a small area in the south- Actual For
I-T that he has duly qualified as such | east corner of Crook County in Second == First Budget Ensuing
Y PAINTS executor. {\ll persons having| R 23 and 24 E, T 21 §, W.M.; Preceding Preceding Cll:r.l%?lt Year
claims against said estate are| an area in Deschutes County in Year Year Year 1950:08
hereby notified to present the| R23E, T228, WM, and a por- 1962-63 1963-64 1964-65 Approved
same, duly verified as required| tion of eastern Lake County in
e uce 0 ll\)al‘ law to him at the office of| R 22 and 23 E extended south Previously Levied Taxesd
ax 8. Taggart, 71 SW Third| from T 23 S to and includin Estimated to Be Receive
Avenue, Ontario, Oregon, within| T 32 S, W.M. 8 $ 2,524.34 $ 1,887.77 $ 1,350.00 During Ensuing Year $ 1,500.00
six months of the date of this| NOTICE HEREBY IS GIVEN Other Resources
(Interlor and Exterlor) notice, that hearing in the above-entitled | 161,822.20 147,939.57 216,400.00 In-Patient Services . 176,954.00
Dated this 1tk dey of Tebew. | matter will be helll'as fotlows: 16,778.38 14.908.64 20,000.00 Out-Patient Services 16.000.00
al ary, 1965. v On: Tuesday, April 13, 1965. 31,105.44 24,055.70 35,400.00 Geriatrics Services 35,000.00
; At: 9:90 am 759.85 1,168.15 1,800.00 Interest Income 1,000.00
FLOYD E. ULREY Ak Blcios ” C ty Chiirth 3,605.67 2,422.20 5,500.00 Other INCOE. e 3,500.00
S e Max S. T Executor 'Bdl.nqbor?glzny —] e il Disaster Contingency ... 50,000.00
Max S. Taggart #
er Bl"ld'ng Suwly || Attorney fl::f Estate Dated this 11th day of March, - g i
‘ 71 SW Third Avenue 1965. $216,685.88 $192,382.03 $280,450.00 'EII‘xceptNTaxes to Be Levied .$283,954.00
bt 4 . axes Necessary
102 North Firs;‘ i"ésa OHEGONPhone S48} Outarlo, Oregan. | o 16,475.66 39,869.73 19,700.00 To Balance Budget . 33,246.00
. | e I ‘irst published Feb. 18, 1965. c issi
. | 3 S ommissioner $233,161.54 $232,251.76 300,150.00 Total Resources ) 7,200,
: , I)uu: of final publication March Published March 18 and March : o .
- 18, 1965. 25, 1965,
= T General Fund Requirements Summary
—( ALL DEPARTMENTS
For the Fiscal Year 1965-1966 Beginning July 1, 1965
% Malheur Memorial Hospital District
|! Historical Data Budget
m Actual For
Second First Budget Er‘}minm g
Preceding Preceding Current 1965-66
Year Year Year
1962-63 1963-64 1964-65 Approved
Personal Services
4 $ 17,072.75 $ 17,545.66 $ 18,100.00 General Administration $ 18,100.00
& M 13,915.34 14,276.18 14,500.00 Dietary 14,000.00
Y 7,104.80 7.418.16 7,650.00 Household and Property 7.450.00
'l | 85,957.72 81,728.44 89,600.00 Professional Care of Patients 89,300.00
.__. : -I | $124,050.61 $1_2_0.968.44 $129,850.00 Total_{’orqonal Servi vices . $128,850.00
Materials and Services— -
..l Other Expenses
$ 28,250.72 $ 42,753.00 $ 30,500.00 General Administration $ 32,700.00
-I | 12,076.72 10,811.90 11,600.00 Dietary 13.400.00
27,880.38 28,848.44 29,030.00 Household and Property 29.800.00
| 46.416.05 43.908.69 19.150.00 _ Professional Care of Patients 50,450.00
‘ $I_I4jﬁ‘.23,87_ ___Sl"h 322.03 g $120, “’80_00 - Total Materials and Sor\ ices $126.350,{}0_
| $ 50,000.00 Disaster Contingency 25l $ 50,000.00
. Debt Liquidation $ 12,000.00
Capital Outlay (Included Above)
e - _ g = 2 Equipment—8$4,000. 00
| $238,674.48 $247,200.47 $300,130.00 “Total Requirements  $317.200.00
', Personal Services
For the Fiscal Year 1965-1966 Beginning July 1, 1965
Malheur Memorial Hospital District
or o r SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION
3 RN —— e il
No. of Total
! PERSONNEL CLASSIFICATION Employees P o
‘ Administrator TR = “h e
. 1 $10,800
. - [ Director of Nurses 1 5‘3'10'?»8
. | Medical Records Librarian 1 '3h(-;ﬂf}0
T‘ I"Hl'ld Sup(-r\'ﬁn:' 1 366000
I Maintenance Engineer 1 4'080'00
. | Professional Personnel—Care of Patients: ey
S . T g ) o
14 North First St NYS et Proguminal Pesmenel " 410,00
O lrs . i - PSSIONE X gy el:
SA: OREGON Phone 372-221‘ 1l'{uu:'}_\"rancli Part Time) - 11 36,770.00
Ll —— 42 $128,850.00
c__'__l_Lﬂ__ Published March 18 and 25, 1965.




